TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cott Corporation		01/02/2000	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Destination Products International Ltd	
Street Address:	89 Queensway West	
Internal Address:	Suite 710	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L5B 2V2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2267501	DPI
Registration Number:	2267502	DESTINATION PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: Christen.English@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Norm D. St. Landau
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christen M. English
Signature:	/Christen M. English/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0748

900028952

Date:	07/26/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign dpi 0910_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of the 2ND day of January, 2000, is made by and between Cott Corporation, a Canadian corporation with a principal place of business at 207 Queens Quay West, Suite 340, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 1A7, ("Assignor") and Destination Products International Ltd., a corporation of Canada, having a principal address at 89 Queensway West, Suite 710, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5B 2V2 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States federal trademark Reg. No. 2,267,501 for the mark DPI and Reg. No. 2,267,502 for the mark DESTINATION PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on their behalf, effective as of the day and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

COTT CORPORATION

Bv: Name: Title:

ASSIGNEE:

DESTINATION PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Name: Title:

31524.305/306 DC\406309\1

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0750